
 
 

 

 

CHARITABLE PARTNER DIRECTORY 

OHIO 

 

 

Office 
Name 

Address City 
Zip 

Code 
Phone Number Website Email Address Contact Name 

U.S. N/A N/A N/A (800) 227-2345 www.cancer.org N/A 

Call the 800 number 
and share with the 
representative the 

desired project. They 
will then connect you 

to that event 
specialist. 

 

 
 

Office 
Name 

Address City 
Zip 

Code 
Phone 

Number 
Website Email Address Contact Name 

Northeast 
Ohio 

N/A N/A N/A (216) 328-9989 N/A ADAOH@diabetes.org N/A 

Southwest 
Ohio 

N/A N/A N/A (317) 352-9226 N/A ADAIN@diabetes.org N/A 

 

 
 

Office 
Name 

Address City 
Zip 

Code 
Phone 

Number 
Website Email Address 

Contact 
Name 

Cincinnati 

9820 
Kenwood 
Road, Ste. 

104 

Blue Ash 45242 
(513) 

699-4240 
N/A jenny.hobbs@heart.org Jenny Hobbs 

Cleveland 
375 E. 9th 

Street, 
Suite 600 

Cleveland 44114 
(216) 

791-7500 
N/A lauren.eberhard@heart.org 

Lauren 
Eberhard 

Columbus 
1650 Lake 
Shore Dr., 
Suite 350 

Columbus 43204 
(614) 

848-6676 
N/A Melanie.Straka@heart.org 

Melanie 
Straka 

Dayton 
1313 W. 
Dorothy 

Lane 
Kettering 45409 

(937) 
401-4860 

N/A Sandy.Lehrter@heart.org 
Sandy 
Lehrter 

Northwest 
Ohio 

1575 
Corporate 

Woods 
Parkway, 
Suite 150 

Uniontown 44685 
(330) 

396-5800 
N/A 

Stephanie.Yanik@heart.org 
Heather.Clevenger@heart.org 

Stephanie 
Yanik 

Heather 
Clevenger 



 
 

Toledo 
1650 Lake 
Shore Dr., 
Suite 350 

Columbus 43204 
(419) 

740-6180 
N/A Tina.Miller@heart.org Tina Miller 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Office 
Name 

Address City 
Zip 

Code 
Phone 

Number 
Website Email Address 

Contact 
Name 

Midwest N/A N/A N/A 
(202) 827-

1527 
deltafoundation.net jkilgore@deltafoundation.net 

Jennifer 
Lee 

 

 
 

 

Office 
Name 

Address City 
Zip 

Code 
Phone 

Number 
Website Email Address 

Contact 
Name 

Cincinnati/ 
Northern 

Kentucky 

N/A N/A N/A 
(513) 225-

6690 
N/A thallman@marchofdimes.org Tiffany Hallman 

Cleveland N/A N/A N/A 
(330) 766-

9940 
N/A jrieser@marchofdimes.org Julia Rieser 

 

 
 

Office 

Name 
Address City 

Zip 

Code 

Phone 

Number 
Website Email Address 

Contact 

Name 

Ohio 

1225 
Dublin 

Rd., Suite 
210 

Columbus 43215 
(614) 224-

2700 
www.namiohio.org/ namiohio@namiohio.org N/A 

 

 

 

Office 

Name 
Address City 

Zip 

Code 

Phone 

Number 
Website Email Address 

Contact 

Name 
Dayton 
CARES 

N/A Dayton N/A N/A namiillinois.org venita.kelley@gmail.com 
Venita 
Kelley 

SW Ohio 
CARES 

N/A N/A N/A N/A namiillinois.org venita.kelley@gmail.com 
Venita 
Kelley 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 

 

 

Office 

Name 
Address City 

Zip 

Code 

Phone 

Number 
Website Email Address 

Contact 

Name 

Clark County 
Section 

1811 
Springmont 

Ave. 
Springfield 45506 

(937) 
322-1320 

N/A debrwoods@aol.com 
Deborah 
Woods 

Cleveland 
Section 

P.O. Box 
31184 

Independence 44131 
(216) 

571-2792 
N/A walcott-martin@ameritech.net 

Claudette 
Walcott-
Martin 

Columbus 
Section 

P.O. Box 
360383 

Columbus 43236 
(614) 

783-1505 
N/A vjanderson2533@yahoo.com 

Vivan 
Jackson-
Anderson 

Cuyahoga 
County 
Section 

P.O. Box 
93381 

Cleveland 44101 
(216) 

374-105 
N/A kemhjones@yahoo.com 

Kemberly 
Jones 

Dayton 
Section 

P.O. Box 
41 

Dayton 45401 
(937) 

305-8607 
N/A carmelashackleford@yahoo.com 

Carmela 
Daniels 

Lorain 
Section 

P.O. Box 
98 

Lorain 44052 
(440) 

452-8690 
N/A reganphillips29@gmail.com 

Regan 
Phillips 

Youngstown 
Section 

P.O. Box 
901 

Youngstown 44501 
(330) 

245-7617 
N/A angelfire6@msn.com 

Angela 
Pickett 

Cincinnati 
Section 

P.O. Box 
17024 

Cincinnati 45217 
(614) 

783-0625 
N/A lhazell712@gmail.com 

Latisha 
Hazell 

Dayton-
Springfield 

Life Member 
Guild 

5134 
Lounsbury 

Dr. 
Dayton N/A N/A N/A sonbelm@aol.com 

Sondra 
Elmore 

Western 
Reserve 
Section 

P.O. Box 

46356 
Bedford 44146 

(440) 

232-1973 
N/A gail.peters@sbcglobal.net 

Gail 

Peters 

Sandusky 
Ohio Section 

P.O. Box 
895 

Sandusky 44870 
(202) 

423-1374 
N/A jash206665@aol.com 

Jennifer 
Ashburn 

North Ohio 
Life Member 

Guild 

3413 
Milverton 

Rd. 
Lyndhurst 44120 

(216) 
310-3240 

N/A vjjamison5@gmail.com 
Vanetta 
Jamison 

Bowling 
Green State 
University 
Section 

401 Bowen 
Thompson 
Student 
Union 

Bowling Green 43403 N/A N/A dpierre@bgsu.edu N/A 

Sara J. 
Harper’s 

Youth and 
Young 

Women of 
Vision 

20875 
Chagrin 

Blvd., Apt. 
7 

Shaker 
Heights 

44122 
(216) 

440-0589 
N/A Rainstorms.7@sbcglobal.net 

Roxie 
Barnett 

Dayton Youth 
Section 

P.O. Box 
26520 

Trotwood 45426 
(937) 

237-8860 
N/A ajessicabg@sbcglobal.net 

Regina 
Anderson 

Columbus 
Youth Section 

P.O. Box 
11644 

Columbus 43211 
(614) 

218-2957 
N/A taylort@ohiodominican.edu 

Tonisha 
Taylor 

Cuyahoga 
County Youth 

Section 

P.O. Box 
93381 

Cleveland 44101 N/A N/A N/A 
Luvena 

Buffington 

 

 

 



 
 

 

 

 

Office 

Name 
Address City 

Zip 

Code 

Phone 

Number 
Website Email Address 

Contact 

Name 

Ohio & 
West 

Virginia 

1404 
Goodale 

Blvd, 
Suite 200 

Columbus 43212 
(614) 947-

3900 
stjude.org/ohio-wv 

Area-Ohio West 
Virginia@alsac.stjude.org 

N/A 

 

 

 

Office 
Name 

Address City 
Zip 

Code 
Phone 

Number 
Website Email Address 

Contact 
Name 

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 
https://www.unicef

usa.org/ 
mmjones2009@live.com Mareka Jones 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


